
NSW Masters Track Championships - Day 2
Program of Events

Date: 14th February 2020 Dunc Gray Velodrome, NSW

Chief Commissaire: Howard Grimshaw Organiser:  Cycling NSW
Thursday, February 13 2020 6:22:58pm
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Event 1 : WMAS9  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

100 Rosemary HASTINGS (Bathurst CC) [No Rider]

Event 2 : WMAS7  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

71 Lise BENJAMIN (Bicisport) v 72 Marian RENSHAW (Bathurst CC)

Event 3 : WMAS6  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

60 Deborah COULLS (Illawarra CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

61 Sally MCKENNA (Hunter Valley Masters CC) v 62 Anna WHITTEN (Hunter Valley Masters CC)

Event 6 : WMAS5  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

49 Kerry WESTWOOD (Coffs Harbour CC) [No Rider]

Event 7 : WMAS4  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

29 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS (Hunter Valley Masters CC)v 30 Cassandra CAMERON (Coffs Harbour CC)

Event 8 : WMAS2  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

6 Joanne ARANCIBIA (St George CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

5 Felice BEITZEL (Canberra CC (ACT)) v 7 Amber WALSH (Hunter Valley Masters CC)
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Event 9 : MMAS10  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

91 Michael SALES (Penrith CC) v 101 Desmond KIDD (Dulwich Hill BC)
Heat 2

92 Darrell WHEELER (Dubbo CC) v 90 Hugh GRAY (Central Coast CC)

Event 10 : MMAS9  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

87 Harry ROURKE (Waratah Masters CC) [No Rider]

Event 11 : MMAS8  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

86 Graeme POPE (Preston CC (VIC)) [No Rider]
Heat 2

81 Roger CULL (Sydney CC) v 83 Gavin DIXON (Hunter Valley Masters CC)
Heat 3

84 David WILLMOTT (Randwick Botany CC) v 85 Brett STEWART (Central Coast CC)

Event 12 : MMAS7  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

65 Paul BRADLEY (Penrith CC) v 69 Adrian MCMILLAN (Nowra Velo Club)
Heat 2

66 Gary MANDY (Illawarra CC) v 68 Graeme PEADON (Dubbo CC)

Event 13 : MMAS6  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

43 Philip RICE (Nowra Velo Club) v 42 Piers FRASER (ADF CC)
Heat 2

46 Nigel APPS (Lidcombe Auburn CC) v 41 William RUSSELL (Dulwich Hill BC)
Heat 3

44 Geoff STOKER (Parramatta CC) v 45 Geoff BAXTER (Randwick Botany CC)
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Event 14 : MMAS5  Ind Time Trial Final
2 Laps  2 laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

10 Stefan REIF (St George CC) v 8 Gerard MCDERMOTT (St George CC)
Heat 2

9 Matthew GLANVILLE (Randwick Botany CC) v 16 Andrew GIOVANETTI (Hunter District CC)
Heat 3

15 Chris MURRAY (Randwick Botany CC) v 13 Alan TOWNSEND (Randwick Botany CC)

Event 15 : MMAS4  Ind Time Trial Final
3 Laps  3 laps / 750m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

57 Ben ROBEY (Vikings CC (ACT)) v 59 Richard VITIELLO (Nowra Velo Club)
Heat 2

56 David BROWNE (Bicisport) v 51 Nosh MISTRY (St. George CC)
Heat 3

53 Stuart GRIEVE (Northern Sydney CC) v 54 Michael SMITH (Central Coast CC)

Event 16 : MMAS3  Ind Time Trial Final
3 Laps  3 laps / 750m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

33 James ROBINSON (Illawarra CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

34 Shane DIRKS (Illawarra CC) v 35 Brent DAVIDSON (Hunter District CC)

Event 17 : MMAS2  Ind Time Trial Final
4 Laps  4 laps / 1000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

21 Jim LEWIS (Hunter District CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

19 Jeremy HOPSON (Bicisport) v 23 Terence HOWES (Marconi CC)

Event 18 : MMAS1  Ind Time Trial Final
4 Laps  4 laps / 1000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

1 James SIMMONS (Randwick Botany CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

3 Sam FITZGERALD (Dubbo CC) v 2 Jules GALLI (Randwick Botany CC)

Presentations NSW Individual Track Time Trial
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Event 20 : WMAS6+  Points Race
40 Laps 10000m 5. 3, 2,1 pts every 10 laps / 10 points for laps taken/lost

60 Deborah COULLS (Illawarra CC)
63 Ann RICHARDSON (Sutherland Shire CC)
71 Lise BENJAMIN (Bicisport)

72 Marian RENSHAW (Bathurst CC)
100 Rosemary HASTINGS (Bathurst CC)

Event 21 : WMAS2-5  Points Race
40 Laps 10000m 5. 3, 2,1 pts every 10 laps / 10 points for laps taken/lost

6 Joanne ARANCIBIA (St George CC)
29 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS (Hunter Valley Masters CC)

49 Kerry WESTWOOD (Coffs Harbour CC)
50 Kirstie DOLTON (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 22 : MMAS8-10 Points Race
40 Laps 10000m 5. 3, 2,1 pts every 10 laps / 10 points for laps taken/lost

81 Roger CULL (Sydney CC)
82 Ivan COLIG (St George CC)
85 Brett STEWART (Central Coast CC)
86 Graeme POPE (Preston CC (VIC))

87 Harry ROURKE (Waratah Masters CC)
90 Hugh GRAY (Central Coast CC)
91 Michael SALES (Penrith CC)
92 Darrell WHEELER (Dubbo CC)

Event 23 : MMAS7 Points Race
40 Laps 10000m 5. 3, 2,1 pts every 10 laps / 10 points for laps taken/lost

65 Paul BRADLEY (Penrith CC)
66 Gary MANDY (Illawarra CC)
67 Mark SKRIBINS (Waratah Masters CC)

68 Graeme PEADON (Dubbo CC)
69 Adrian MCMILLAN (Nowra Velo Club)
70 Peter VERHOEVEN (Bicisport)

Event 24 : MMAS6 Points Race
60 Laps 15000m 5. 3, 2,1 pts every 10 laps / 20 points for laps taken/lost

42 Piers FRASER (ADF CC)
43 Philip RICE (Nowra Velo Club)
45 Geoff BAXTER (Randwick Botany CC)

46 Nigel APPS (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
47 Andrew WAI (Canberra CC (ACT))

Event 25 : MMAS5  Points Race
60 Laps 15000m 5. 3, 2,1 pts every 10 laps / 20 points for laps taken/lost

8 Gerard MCDERMOTT (St George CC)
9 Matthew GLANVILLE (Randwick Botany CC)

10 Stefan REIF (St George CC)

14 Brian PETERS (Southern Cross CC)
16 Andrew GIOVANETTI (Hunter District CC)
18 Glen CARTER (Bathurst CC)

Event 26 : MMAS1-4  Points Race
60 Laps 15000m 5. 3, 2,1 pts every 10 laps / 20 points for laps taken/lost

2 Jules GALLI (Randwick Botany CC)
19 Jeremy HOPSON (Bicisport)
33 James ROBINSON (Illawarra CC)
35 Brent DAVIDSON (Hunter District CC)
51 Nosh MISTRY (St. George CC)

53 Stuart GRIEVE (Northern Sydney CC)
56 David BROWNE (Bicisport)
59 Richard VITIELLO (Nowra Velo Club)

102 Andrew VERDON (Dulwich Hill BC)


